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Notes
Tables are compiled with results available in the lronman.com athlete tracker for all full Ironman distance in 2013.

Where possible errors in name, category or splits have been corrected by hand. However errors may still be present.

Results are listed in order of speed without consideration for race course. Variations in race course and conditions
mean caution should be applied when comparing splits from different events.

The results from Ironman Melbourne and Ironman Cozumel are excluded in these tables. Due in part to a shortened
swim their finish times would dominate these results tables. A version including those race results is also available.



All Athletes
Male

Top Swim Times

Name Category Country Race Swim Time
1 Bart Colpaert MPRO Belgium Ironman Austria 00:42:54
2 Santi Pellejero Gacia MPRO Spain Ironman Austria 00:42:55
3 Daniel Halksworth MPRO United Kingdom Ironman UK 00:43:59
4 Luiz Francisco De Paiva Ferreira MPRO Brazil Ironman Brazil 00:44:01
5 Stephen Bayliss MPRO United Kingdom Ironman UK 00:44:03
6 Timothy Odonnell MPRO United States Ironman Brazil 00:44:06
7 Marcus Duval M18-24 United States Ironman Louisville 00:44:07
8 Rafael Ribeiro Goncalves M30-34 Brazil Ironman Brazil 00:44:14
9 Igor Amorelli MPRO Brazil Ironman Austria 00:44:21
10 Gerg? Molnar MPRO Hungary Ironman Austria 00:44:22
Top Bike Times
Place Name Category Country Race Bike Time
1 Andrew Starykowicz MPRO United States Ironman Florida 04:02:17
2 Kirill Kotsegarov MPRO Estonia Ironman Florida 04:14:34
3 Christophe Bastie MPRO France Ironman Florida 04:14:34
4 Jordan Rapp MPRO United States Ironman Arizona 04:14:44
5 Victor Del Corral MPRO Spain Ironman Florida 04:15:15
6 Pontus Lindberg MPRO Sweden Ironman Florida 04:15:51
7 Michael Goehner MPRO Germany Ironman Florida 04:16:15
8 Derek Garcia MPRO United States Ironman Florida 04:16:17
9 Justin Daerr MPRO United States Ironman Florida 04:17:22
10 Trevor Wurtele MPRO Canada Ironman Arizona 04:19:53
Top Run Times
Place Name Category Country Race Run Time
1 Bart Aernouts MPRO Belgium Ironman France 02:37:01
2 Victor Del Corral MPRO Spain Ironman Florida 02:37:29
3 Andreas Raelert MPRO Germany Ironman Austria 02:40:07
4 Filip Ospaly MPRO Czech Republic Ironman Florida 02:41:17
5 Frederik Van Lierde MPRO Belgium Ironman France 02:42:07
6 Victor Del Corral MPRO Spain Ironman Arizona 02:43:58
7 Bart Aernouts MPRO Belgium Ironman World Championship 02:44:03
8 Eneko Llanos MPRO Spain Ironman Frankfurt 02:44:12
9 Timothy Berkel MPRO Australia Ironman Cairns 02:44:24
10 Jens Petersen-Bach MPRO Denmark Ironman Copenhagen 02:45:15



Top Finish Times

Place Name Category Country Race Finish Time
1 Victor Del Corral MPRO Spain Ironman Florida 07:53:12
2 Andrew Starykowicz MPRO United States Ironman Florida 07:55:22
3 Filip Ospaly MPRO Czech Republic Ironman Florida 07:58:44
4 Andreas Raelert MPRO Germany Ironman Austria 07:59:51
5 Eneko Llanos MPRO Spain Ironman Frankfurt 07:59:58
6 Timothy Odonnell MPRO United States Ironman Brazil 08:01:32
7 Victor Del Corral MPRO Spain Ironman Arizona 08:02:00
8 Daniel Fontana MPRO Italy Ironman Florida 08:05:48
9 Jordan Rapp MPRO United States Ironman Arizona 08:06:13
10 Jan Raphael MPRO Germany Ironman Frankfurt 08:07:19



Female

Top Swim Times

Place Name Category Country Race Swim Time
1 Haley Chura FPRO Brazil Ironman Brazil 00:46:03
2 Jodie Swallow FPRO United Kingdom Ironman Frankfurt 00:46:09
3 Meredith Kessler FPRO United States Ironman New Zealand 00:47:37
4 Camilla Pedersen FPRO Denmark Ironman Frankfurt 00:48:08
5 Amanda Stevens FPRO United States Ironman Brazil 00:48:26
6 Jodie Swallow FPRO United Kingdom Ironman Sweden 00:48:30
7 Svetlana Blazevic FPRO Serbia Ironman Louisville 00:48:44
8 Nina Kraft FPRO Germany Ironman Louisville 00:48:52
9 Kate Bevilaqua FPRO Australia Ironman Louisville 00:49:03
10 Hillary Biscay FPRO United States Ironman Austria 00:49:11

Top Bike Times

Place Name Category Country Race Bike Time
1 Yvonne Van Vlerken FPRO Netherlands Ironman Florida 04:35:49
2 Mareen Hufe FPRO Germany Ironman Florida 04:39:17
3 Lisa Huetthaler FPRO Austria Ironman Florida 04:39:54
4 Eva Wutti FPRO Austria Ironman Copenhagen 04:39:58
5 Beate Goertz FPRO Germany Ironman Florida 04:39:58
6 Dede Griesbauer FPRO United States Ironman Florida 04:41:10
7 Rachel Joyce FPRO United Kingdom Ironman Texas 04:42:29
8 Michelle Vesterby FPRO Denmark Ironman Arizona 04:42:57
9 Erika Csomor FPRO Hungary Ironman Florida 04:45:09
10 Meredith Kessler FPRO United States Ironman Arizona 04:45:33

Top Run Times

Place Name Category Country Race Run Time
1 Mirinda Carfrae FPRO Australia Ironman World Championship 02:50:38
2 Ashley Clifford FPRO United States Ironman Florida 02:56:35
3 Kristin Moeller FPRO Germany Ironman Frankfurt 02:57:13
4 Kristin m FPRO Germany Ironman Lanzarote 02:58:37
5 Caitlin Snow FPRO United States Ironman World Championship 02:58:53
6 Elizabeth Lyles FPRO Australia Ironman Western Australia 03:00:37
7 Delphine Pelletier FPRO France Ironman France 03:00:42
8 Jeanne Collonge FPRO France Ironman France 03:00:51
9 Eva Wutti FPRO Austria Ironman Copenhagen 03:00:51
10 Yvonne Van Vlerken FPRO Netherlands Ironman Florida 03:01:55

Top Finish Times
Name Category Country Race Finish Time
1 Eva Wutti FPRO Austria Ironman Copenhagen 08:37:36
2 Yvonne Van Vlerken FPRO Netherlands Ironman Florida 08:43:07
3 Ashley Clifford FPRO United States Ironman Florida 08:49:03
4 Rachel Joyce FPRO United Kingdom Ironman Texas 08:49:14
5 Mirinda Carfrae FPRO Australia Ironman World Championship 08:52:14
6 Julia Gajer FPRO Germany Ironman Arizona 08:52:49
7 Jodie Swallow FPRO United Kingdom Ironman Sweden 08:54:01
8 Meredith Kessler FPRO United States Ironman Arizona 08:55:47
9 Camilla Pedersen FPRO Denmark Ironman Frankfurt 08:56:01
10 Erika Csomor FPRO Hungary Ironman Florida 08:56:41
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Name

M18-24
M30-34
M25-29
M35-39
M30-34
M30-34
M35-39
M30-34
M18-24
M35-39

Name

M35-39
M35-39
M30-34
M35-39
M40-44
M35-39
M30-34
M40-44
M30-34
M35-39

Name

M18-24
M25-29
M30-34
M30-34
M25-29
M35-39
M40-44
M30-34
M30-34
M45-49

Category

Marcus Duval
Rafael Ribeiro Gongalves
Fernando Costa
Jacob Carstensen
Ben Squiers
Filipe Pons
Franck Martin
Rafael Sousa
Pierre-Marc Doyon

Markus Eugl

Category

Sam Gyde
Antonio Colom Mas
Maikel Wieland
Dan Bralye
Michael Lauk
Jan Henningsen
Seth Cooke
Glenn De Vos
Liam Dolan
Josh Beck

Category

Henrich Kolkhorst
Johnathan Lejeune
Soeren Kofoed
James Viles
Matthew Hanson
Kevin Maggen
Francisco Javier Lopez
Darren Jenkins
Klemen Rojnik
Rich Burke

All Age Groups

Male

Top Swim Times
Country

United States
Brazil
Portugal
Denmark
Australia
Brazil
France
Brazil
Canada

Austria

Top Bike Times
Country

Belgium
Spain
Netherlands
Denmark
Germany
Denmark
United States
Belgium
Ireland

United States

Top Run Times
Country

Germany
United States
Denmark
Australia
United States
Belgium
Spain
Australia
Slovenia

United States

Race

Ironman Louisville
Ironman Brazil
Ironman Louisville
Ironman Copenhagen
Ironman Australia
Ironman Brazil
Ironman Frankfurt
Ironman Brazil
Ironman Louisville

Ironman Austria

Race

Ironman World Championship
Ironman France
Ironman Copenhagen
Ironman Copenhagen
Ironman Florida
Ironman Copenhagen
Ironman Texas
Ironman Copenhagen
Ironman Copenhagen

Ironman World Championship

Race

Ironman France
Ironman Florida
Ironman Sweden
Ironman Western Australia
Ironman World Championship
Ironman Austria
Ironman Lanzarote
Ironman World Championship
Ironman Lanzarote

Ironman World Championship

Swim Times

00:44:07
00:44:14
00:45:01
00:45:28
00:45:53
00:45:58
00:46:11
00:46:13
00:46:17
00:47:16

Bike Times

04:29:47
04:30:03
04:31:11
04:31:25
04:31:49
04:32:12
04:32:18
04:32:21
04:32:37
04:32:46

Run Times

02:48:46
02:49:15
02:49:19
02:51:39
02:53:33
02:53:45
02:54:03
02:56:10
02:56:15
02:56:17



Top Finish Times

Place Name Category Country Race Finish Times
1 M30-34 Kyle Buckingham South Africa Ironman South Africa 08:34:35
2 M30-34 Kyle Buckingham South Africa Ironman World Championship 08:37:26
3 M30-34 Robert Brundish United Kingdom Ironman Copenhagen 08:39:51
4 M30-34 Geert Lauryssen Belgium Ironman Austria 08:40:55
5 M40-44 Christian Mueller Germany Ironman World Championship 08:41:22
6 M18-24 Anders Christensen Denmark Ironman Copenhagen 08:43:31
7 M35-39 Sam Gyde Belgium Ironman World Championship 08:45:00
8 M25-29 Marc Unger Germany Ironman Frankfurt 08:45:10
9 M30-34 Mdller Urs Swaziland Ironman Austria 08:45:14
10 M30-34 Liam Dolan Ireland Ironman Copenhagen 08:45:26



Female

Top Swim Times

Place Name Category Country Race Swim Times
1 F35-39 Michela Menegon Italy Ironman Austria 00:49:29
2 F35-39 Anne Kuhn Germany Ironman Frankfurt 00:50:51
3 F25-29 Jen Hankins United States Ironman Louisville 00:51:36
4 F30-34 Lisa Delaurentis Australia Ironman Western Australia 00:51:37
5 F30-34 Tanja Adler Germany Ironman Frankfurt 00:51:57
6 F35-39 Meagan Bradley United States Ironman Louisville 00:52:00
7 F30-34 Lena Pernold Austria Ironman Austria 00:52:17
8 F30-34 Valerie Oswald United States Ironman Lake Placid 00:52:20
9 F25-29 Darbi Roberts United States Ironman Mont-Tremblant 00:52:29
10 F25-29 Sally Hayes New Zealand Ironman New Zealand 00:52:57

Top Bike Times

Place Name Category Country Race Bike Times
1 F35-39 Stefanie Adam Belgium Ironman World Championship 04:49:54
2 F25-29 Martina Kunz Switzerland Ironman Florida 04:51:29

3 F40-44 Sophie Van Biervliet Belgium Ironman Florida 04:56:28
4 F30-34 Sonja Wieck United States Ironman Arizona 04:56:33
5 F40-44 Lillan Sindahl Gluemer Denmark Ironman Copenhagen 04:56:41
6 F40-44 Michelle Boyes Australia Ironman Western Australia 04:57:02
7 F30-34 Astrid Ganzow Germany Ironman World Championship 04:57:29
8 F30-34 Marina Jurjevic Australia Ironman Western Australia 04:58:35
9 F30-34 Jenny Park United States Ironman Texas 04:59:55
10 F35-39 Jessica Fleming Australia Ironman World Championship 05:00:13
Top Run Times

Place Name Category Country Race Run Times
1 F25-29 Catherine Faux United Kingdom Ironman France 03:04:47
2 F25-29 Catherine Faux United Kingdom Ironman World Championship 03:05:20
3 F35-39 Karen Tulloch Canada Ironman Canada 03:10:15
4 F25-29 Kira Flanagan Australia Ironman Western Australia 03:10:22
5 F30-34 Nina Vabic Germany Ironman Austria 03:14:14
6 F35-39 Veerle d'Haese Belgium Ironman World Championship 03:15:42
7 F35-39 Svenja Mann Germany Ironman Frankfurt 03:16:41
8 F50-54 Nina Bakker Netherlands Ironman Frankfurt 03:17:01
9 F30-34 Manuela Heimerl Germany Ironman Austria 03:17:35

10 F35-39 Christine Kenney United States Ironman World Championship 03:17:40
Top Finish Times
Name Category Country Race Finish Times
1 F25-29 Catherine Faux United Kingdom Ironman World Championship 09:15:16
2 F25-29 Kira Flanagan Australia Ironman Western Australia 09:20:42
3 F25-29 Catherine Faux United Kingdom Ironman France 09:22:51
4 F25-29 Martina Kunz Switzerland Ironman Florida 09:27:19
5] F35-39 Janine Willis Australia Ironman Western Australia 09:30:09
6 F30-34 Marina Jurjevic Australia Ironman Western Australia 09:30:26
7 F30-34 Manuela Heimerl Germany Ironman Austria 09:32:09
8 F25-29 Darbi Roberts United States Ironman Mont-Tremblant 09:33:05
9 F30-34 Astrid Ganzow Germany Ironman Frankfurt 09:33:25
10 F35-39 Stefanie Adam Belgium Ironman World Championship 09:33:29
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Name

Morgan Allen
Patricia Carvalho Machado Aguiar
Luca Barcik Glaser
Elise Portugal Reibel
Carolina Dementiev
Samantha B. Morrison
Carolin Lehrieder
Nishimura Chino
Leerke Lillegre
Zoe Duffy

Name

Samantha B. Morrison
Carolina Dementiev
Lauren Pope
Anne Svendsen
Katie Colville
Lisa Luckin
Carolin Lehrieder
Carolin Lehrieder
Carolina Dementiev
Lydia Collins

Name

Carolin Lehrieder
Samantha B. Morrison
Lisa Luckin
Carolin Lehrieder
Nishimura Chino
Leerke Lillegre
Carolina Dementiev
Laura Harris
Sarah Rodriguez
Lindsey KNAST

Individual Age Groups

F18-24 Age Group

Top Swim Times

Country

United States
Brazil
Brazil
Peru

Panama
United States
Germany
Japan
Denmark

Australia

Top Bike Times

Country

United States
Panama
United States
Denmark
United States
Australia
Germany
Germany
Panama

United States

Top Run Times

Country

Germany
United States
Australia
Germany
Japan
Denmark
Panama
Australia
United States
United States

Race

Ironman Louisville
Ironman Brazil
Ironman Brazil
Ironman Brazil

Ironman Louisville

Ironman World Championship

Ironman Frankfurt
Ironman Japan

Ironman Sweden

Ironman Western Australia

Race

Ironman World Championship
Ironman World Championship
Ironman Florida
Ironman Florida
Ironman Florida
Ironman Western Australia
Ironman Frankfurt
Ironman World Championship
Ironman Louisville

Ironman Texas

Race

Ironman Frankfurt
Ironman World Championship
Ironman Western Australia
Ironman World Championship
Ironman Japan
Ironman Sweden
Ironman World Championship
Ironman World Championship
Ironman World Championship

Ironman Wisconsin

Swim Time

00:53:14
00:54:54
00:55:04
00:55:05
00:55:14
00:55:23
00:55:43
00:56:48
00:57:11
00:57:38

Bike Time

05:12:16
05:17:19
05:17:39
05:21:00
05:21:04
05:23:53
05:25:39
05:26:03
05:27:11
05:27:18

Run Time

03:23:22
03:26:00
03:30:24
03:31:58
03:34:48
03:36:27
03:37:47
03:41:24
03:41:40
03:43:35



Top Finish Times

Place Name Country Race Finish Time
1 Samantha B. Morrison United States Ironman World Championship 09:38:26
2 Carolin Lehrieder Germany Ironman Frankfurt 09:49:46
3 Carolina Dementiev Panama Ironman World Championship 10:00:15
4 Lisa Luckin Australia Ironman Western Australia 10:00:57
5 Carolin Lehrieder Germany Ironman World Championship 10:04:12
6 Carolina Dementiev Panama Ironman Louisville 10:14:30
7 Leerke Lillegre Denmark Ironman Sweden 10:19:52
8 Chelsea Ward-Waller United States Ironman World Championship 10:25:40
9 Zoe Duffy Australia Ironman Western Australia 10:28:20
10 Alessandra Battig United States Ironman World Championship 10:28:28



M18-24 Age Group

Top Swim Times

Place Name Country Race Swim Time
1 Marcus Duval United States Ironman Louisville 00:44:07
2 Pierre-Marc Doyon Canada Ironman Louisville 00:46:17
3 Beau Garufi United States Ironman Louisville 00:48:34
4 William Manion United States Ironman Louisville 00:48:34
5 Bruce Deakyne United States Ironman Canada 00:48:47
6 Andrew Browning United Kingdom Ironman UK 00:49:03
7 Morgan Morgan United States Ironman Louisville 00:49:04
8 Wesley Wiehahn South Africa Ironman South Africa 00:49:25
9 Daniel Bradshaw United Kingdom Ironman Wales 00:50:46
10 Luiz Alberto André Avelino Brazil Ironman Brazil 00:50:48

Top Bike Times

Place Name Country Race Bike Time
1 Christoph Schlagbauer Austria Ironman World Championship 04:34:59
2 Anders Christensen Denmark Ironman Copenhagen 04:40:10
3 Tim Russell United States Ironman Florida 04:41:46
4 Sam Dwyer Australia Ironman World Championship 04:42:09
5 Amos Gollach Australia Ironman World Championship 04:46:16
6 Rohde Sgren Denmark Ironman Copenhagen 04:48:14
7 Bart Candel Netherlands Ironman World Championship 04:49:53
8 Romain Cabarrou France Ironman World Championship 04:50:10
9 Johan Karner Sweden Ironman Sweden 04:51:35
10 Johan Karner Sweden Ironman World Championship 04:52:08

Top Run Times

Place Name Country Race Run Time
1 Henrich Kolkhorst Germany Ironman France 02:48:46
2 Henrich Kolkhorst Germany Ironman World Championship 02:57:57
3 Anders Christensen Denmark Ironman Copenhagen 02:59:15
4 Marc Miralles Spain Ironman Lanzarote 03:01:48
5 Amos Gollach Australia Ironman Cairns 03:05:58
6 Amos Gollach Australia Ironman World Championship 03:06:45
7 Johan Karner Sweden Ironman Sweden 03:07:18
8 Adam OLSON United States Ironman Wisconsin 03:07:56
9 Romain Cabarrou France Ironman France 03:12:16
10 Johan Karner Sweden Ironman World Championship 03:12:40

Top Finish Times

Place Name Country Race Finish Time
1 Anders Christensen Denmark Ironman Copenhagen 08:43:31
2 Amos Gollach Australia Ironman World Championship 09:01:15
3 Christoph Schlagbauer Austria Ironman World Championship 09:03:22
4 Amos Gollach Australia Ironman Cairns 09:06:21
5) Johan Karner Sweden Ironman Sweden 09:06:30
6 Matthias Von Borstel Germany Ironman Frankfurt 09:11:36
7 Henrich Kolkhorst Germany Ironman France 09:11:46
8 Christoph Schlagbauer Austria Ironman Austria 09:13:42
9 Johannes Kappel Germany Ironman Frankfurt 09:14:37

10 Rob Taylor Australia Ironman Western Australia 09:16:01



F25-29 Age Group

Top Swim Times

Name Country Race Swim Time
1 Jen Hankins United States Ironman Louisville 00:51:36
2 Darbi Roberts United States Ironman Mont-Tremblant 00:52:29
3 Sally Hayes New Zealand Ironman New Zealand 00:52:57
4 Thays Dos Santos Brazil Ironman Brazil 00:53:10
5 Sandra Wullenkord Germany Ironman Frankfurt 00:53:13
6 Hannah Smith United States Ironman Lake Placid 00:53:30
7 Meredith Gardner United States Ironman Louisville 00:53:42
8 Jacqui Waters Australia Ironman Western Australia 00:54:02
9 Emelie Danielsson Sweden Ironman Sweden 00:54:22
10 Amy Krakauer United States Ironman Lake Placid 00:54:23
Top Bike Times
Name Country Race Bike Time
1 Martina Kunz Switzerland Ironman Florida 04:51:29
2 Cristina Mata Panama Ironman World Championship 05:00:34
3 Catherine Faux United Kingdom Ironman World Championship 05:04:01
4 Vanessa Murray New Zealand Ironman World Championship 05:07:35
5 Tracy Douglas Australia Ironman Western Australia 05:07:46
6 Jennifer Zopp United States Ironman Florida 05:08:05
7 Lauren Jones Australia Ironman Western Australia 05:08:54
8 Kira Flanagan Australia Ironman Western Australia 05:10:11
9 Darbi Roberts United States Ironman World Championship 05:11:43
10 Catherine Faux United Kingdom Ironman France 05:11:45
Top Run Times
Name Country Race Run Time
1 Catherine Faux United Kingdom Ironman France 03:04:47
2 Catherine Faux United Kingdom Ironman World Championship 03:05:20
3 Kira Flanagan Australia Ironman Western Australia 03:10:22
4 Jennifer Zopp United States Ironman Florida 03:19:26
5 Darbi Roberts United States Ironman Mont-Tremblant 03:20:49
6 Morgan Anderson United States Ironman Canada 03:21:55
7 Jacqui Giuliano United States Ironman World Championship 03:22:07
8 Signe Nyby Denmark Ironman Copenhagen 03:22:43
9 Lena Trillelv Sweden Ironman Sweden 03:23:03
10 Kira Flanagan Australia Ironman New Zealand 03:23:49
Top Finish Times
Place Name Country Race Finish Time
1 Catherine Faux United Kingdom Ironman World Championship 09:15:16
2 Kira Flanagan Australia Ironman Western Australia 09:20:42
3 Catherine Faux United Kingdom Ironman France 09:22:51
4 Martina Kunz Switzerland Ironman Florida 09:27:19
5 Darbi Roberts United States Ironman Mont-Tremblant 09:33:05
6 Tracy Douglas Australia Ironman Western Australia 09:42:15
7 Jennifer Zopp United States Ironman Florida 09:43:42
8 Lauren Jones Australia Ironman Western Australia 09:46:43
9 Michelle Duffield Australia Ironman World Championship 09:48:55
10 Vanessa Murray New Zealand Ironman World Championship 09:55:19



M25-29 Age Group

Top Swim Times

Name Country Race Swim Time
1 Fernando Costa Portugal Ironman Louisville 00:45:01
2 Andre Antoniazzi Brazil Ironman Brazil 00:47:45
3 Bruno Fregolente Lazaretti Brazil Ironman Brazil 00:48:28
4 Hugo Amaral Horta Barbosa Brazil Ironman Brazil 00:48:31
5 Christopher Menk Italy Ironman Lanzarote 00:48:51
6 Ralph Anstis United Kingdom Ironman UK 00:48:58
7 Thomas Hills New Zealand Ironman New Zealand 00:49:28
8 Raymond Bukkdsi Hungary Ironman Copenhagen 00:49:35
9 Nick Niebling Denmark Ironman Copenhagen 00:49:40
10 Jared Bowden New Zealand Ironman New Zealand 00:49:48
Top Bike Times
Name Country Race Bike Time
1 Anders Lawaetz Denmark Ironman Copenhagen 04:35:51
2 Marc Unger Germany Ironman World Championship 04:36:52
3 Brad Williams United States Ironman Florida 04:38:06
4 Marc Unger Germany Ironman Frankfurt 04:38:22
5 Mads Groht Denmark Ironman Copenhagen 04:38:43
6 Antoine Vaillant France Ironman World Championship 04:38:51
7 Raul Tejada Guatemala Ironman World Championship 04:39:04
8 Matthias Knossalla Germany Ironman Frankfurt 04:40:17
9 Enno Hoffmann-Dose Denmark Ironman Copenhagen 04:40:57
10 Paul Buhr Denmark Ironman Copenhagen 04:41:16
Top Run Times
Place Name Country Race Run Time
1 Johnathan Lejeune United States Ironman Florida 02:49:15
2 Matthew Hanson United States Ironman World Championship 02:53:33
3 Gregers Christensen Denmark Ironman Frankfurt 02:58:19
4 Samuel Huerzeler Switzerland Ironman France 02:58:31
5 Michael Ruenz Germany Ironman World Championship 02:58:46
6 Matthew Hanson United States Ironman Texas 02:59:40
7 Clay Emge United States Ironman World Championship 03:00:33
8 Ben Mcmurray United States Ironman Lake Placid 03:01:06
9 Rasmus Grenbzaek Nielsen Denmark Ironman Copenhagen 03:01:07
10 Max Dillon United Kingdom Ironman Austria 03:02:36
Top Finish Times
Place Name Country Race Finish Time
1 Marc Unger Germany Ironman Frankfurt 08:45:10
2 Clay Emge United States Ironman World Championship 08:47:36
3 Gilian Oriet Switzerland Ironman Copenhagen 08:49:09
4 Matt Trautman South Africa Ironman World Championship 08:49:12
5 Gregers Christensen Denmark Ironman Frankfurt 08:50:58
6 Matthias Knossalla Germany Ironman Frankfurt 08:51:59
7 Marc Unger Germany Ironman World Championship 08:54:11
8 Michael Ruenz Germany Ironman World Championship 08:55:17
9 Rasmus Grgnbaek Nielsen Denmark Ironman Copenhagen 08:57:01
10 Clay Emge United States Ironman Texas 08:58:09



F30-34 Age Group

Top Swim Times

Name Country Race Swim Time
1 Lisa Delaurentis Australia Ironman Western Australia 00:51:37
2 Tanja Adler Germany Ironman Frankfurt 00:51:57
3 Lena Pernold Austria Ironman Austria 00:52:17
4 Valerie Oswald United States Ironman Lake Placid 00:52:20
5 Anna Mendes Australia Ironman Cairns 00:53:12
6 Monica Juhart Australia Ironman Western Australia 00:53:56
7 Christine Avelar United States Ironman Coeur d'Alene 00:53:57
8 Kathryn Thomas United States Ironman Lake Placid 00:53:59
9 Hanneke De Boer The Netherlands Ironman Lanzarote 00:54:06
10 Lynsey Fugate United States Ironman Arizona 00:54:22
Top Bike Times
Place Name Country Race Bike Time
1 Sonja Wieck United States Ironman Arizona 04:56:33
2 Astrid Ganzow Germany Ironman World Championship 04:57:29
3 Marina Jurjevic Australia Ironman Western Australia 04:58:35
4 Jenny Park United States Ironman Texas 04:59:55
5) Desiree Germann Switzerland Ironman Florida 05:01:10
6 Astrid Ganzow Germany Ironman Frankfurt 05:01:14
7 Shaina Damm United States Ironman Arizona 05:02:09
8 Monique Burger Netherlands Ironman Copenhagen 05:02:11
9 Lisa Delaurentis Australia Ironman Western Australia 05:02:18
10 Karin Linnersund Sweden Ironman Florida 05:02:27
Top Run Times
Place Name Country Race Run Time
1 Nina Vabic Germany Ironman Austria 03:14:14
2 Manuela Heimerl Germany Ironman Austria 03:17:35
3 Alison Rowatt United Kingdom Ironman World Championship 03:19:26
4 Sarah Mccarty United States Ironman Los Cabos 03:19:37
5 Rhiannon Snipe Australia Ironman World Championship 03:20:14
6 Johanna Virtanen Finland Ironman Sweden 03:20:19
7 Jennifer Goldstein United States Ironman Lake Tahoe 03:20:20
8 Desiree Germann Switzerland Ironman Florida 03:21:14
9 Mary Close Belgium Ironman Austria 03:21:28
10 Nera Jareb Australia Ironman World Championship 03:21:31
Top Finish Times
Place Name Country Race Finish Time
1 Marina Jurjevic Australia Ironman Western Australia 09:30:26
2 Manuela Heimerl Germany Ironman Austria 09:32:09
3 Astrid Ganzow Germany Ironman Frankfurt 09:33:25
4 Sonja Wieck United States Ironman Arizona 09:35:54
5) Desiree Germann Switzerland Ironman Florida 09:36:50
6 Astrid Ganzow Germany Ironman World Championship 09:40:15
7 Monica Juhart Australia Ironman Western Australia 09:42:41
8 Alison Rowatt United Kingdom Ironman World Championship 09:44:37
9 Nina Vabic Germany Ironman Austria 09:45:22
10 Monique Burger Netherlands Ironman Copenhagen 09:45:59



M30-34 Age Group

Top Swim Times

Place Name Country Race Swim Time
1 Rafael Ribeiro Gongalves Brazil Ironman Brazil 00:44:14
2 Ben Squiers Australia Ironman Australia 00:45:53
3 Filipe Pons Brazil Ironman Brazil 00:45:58
4 Rafael Sousa Brazil Ironman Brazil 00:46:13
5 Jeffrey Dill United States Ironman Louisville 00:47:56
6 Russell Champion United Kingdom Ironman UK 00:48:06
7 Thiago Menuci == Ironman Brazil 00:48:21
8 Orlando Bonadiman Neto Brazil Ironman Brazil 00:48:33
9 Daniel Royce United States Ironman Louisville 00:48:48
10 William Walters Canada Ironman Canada 00:48:53

Top Bike Times

Place Name Country Race Bike Time
1 Maikel Wieland Netherlands Ironman Copenhagen 04:31:11
2 Seth Cooke United States Ironman Texas 04:32:18
3 Liam Dolan Ireland Ironman Copenhagen 04:32:37
4 Thomas Lawaetz Denmark Ironman Copenhagen 04:34:23
5 Frederik Lewinsky Denmark Ironman Copenhagen 04:35:31
6 James Ogilvie United Kingdom Ironman World Championship 04:36:16
7 Andrew Drobeck United States Ironman World Championship 04:36:56
8 Seth Cooke United States Ironman World Championship 04:37:37
9 Martin Rye Ustrup Denmark Ironman Copenhagen 04:37:42
10 Martin Lawaetz Denmark Ironman Copenhagen 04:37:48

Top Run Times

Place Name Country Race Run Time
1 Soeren Kofoed Denmark Ironman Sweden 02:49:19
2 James Viles Australia Ironman Western Australia 02:51:39
3 Darren Jenkins Australia Ironman World Championship 02:56:10
4 Klemen Rojnik Slovenia Ironman Lanzarote 02:56:15
5 Kyle Buckingham South Africa Ironman World Championship 02:56:50
6 Klemen Rojnik Slovenia Ironman World Championship 02:57:04
7 Geert Lauryssen Belgium Ironman Austria 02:57:14
8 Dominik Mages Germany Ironman Austria 02:57:16
9 Andreas Trimmel Austria Ironman Austria 02:57:31
10 Josh Terwoord United States Ironman World Championship 02:58:33

Top Finish Times

Place Name Country Race Finish Time
1 Kyle Buckingham South Africa Ironman South Africa 08:34:35
2 Kyle Buckingham South Africa Ironman World Championship 08:37:26
3 Robert Brundish United Kingdom Ironman Copenhagen 08:39:51
4 Geert Lauryssen Belgium Ironman Austria 08:40:55
5) Mdller Urs Swaziland Ironman Austria 08:45:14
6 Liam Dolan Ireland Ironman Copenhagen 08:45:26
7 Frederik Lewinsky Denmark Ironman Copenhagen 08:46:10
8 Christian Gross Germany Ironman Copenhagen 08:48:02
9 Klemen Rojnik Slovenia Ironman World Championship 08:48:35
10 Tim Jacobs Belgium Ironman Frankfurt 08:49:53



F35-39 Age Group

Top Swim Times

Place Name Country Race Swim Time
1 Michela Menegon Italy Ironman Austria 00:49:29
2 Anne Kuhn Germany Ironman Frankfurt 00:50:51
3 Meagan Bradley United States Ironman Louisville 00:52:00
4 Sandra Fantini France Ironman Japan 00:53:41
5 Kenna Moran United States Ironman Lake Placid 00:54:11
6 Holly Sortomme United States Ironman Coeur d'Alene 00:54:47
7 Sara Brunati Switzerland Ironman Austria 00:54:55
8 Karen Jeffrey Canada Ironman Lake Tahoe 00:54:56
9 Caroline Walden United States Ironman Louisville 00:55:01
10 Melinda Cockshutt Australia Ironman Western Australia 00:55:21

Top Bike Times

Place Name Country Race Bike Time
1 Stefanie Adam Belgium Ironman World Championship 04:49:54
2 Jessica Fleming Australia Ironman World Championship 05:00:13
3 Line Foss Norway Ironman Copenhagen 05:00:19
4 Janine Willis Australia Ironman Western Australia 05:01:50
5 Michelle Leblanc United States Ironman Arizona 05:02:19
6 Sonja Gerster Switzerland Ironman World Championship 05:04:00
7 Jessica Bitterling United States Ironman Arizona 05:05:00
8 Mia Bojsen Denmark Ironman Copenhagen 05:06:46
9 Anne Jensen Denmark Ironman Sweden 05:07:25
10 Mylene Quesnel Canada Ironman Florida 05:07:43

Top Run Times

Place Name Country Race Run Time
1 Karen Tulloch Canada Ironman Canada 03:10:15
2 Veerle d'Haese Belgium Ironman World Championship 03:15:42
3 Svenja Mann Germany Ironman Frankfurt 03:16:41
4 Christine Kenney United States Ironman World Championship 03:17:40
5 Svenja Mann Germany Ironman World Championship 03:18:00
6 Ritanne Obrien United States Ironman World Championship 03:18:53
7 Silvia Weishaupl Germany Ironman Austria 03:19:34
8 Christine Kenney United States Ironman Canada 03:19:50
9 Brigitte Paulick United States Ironman Mont-Tremblant 03:20:08
10 Jackie Crofton Australia Ironman Australia 03:20:28

Top Finish Times

Place Name Country Race Finish Time
1 Janine Willis Australia Ironman Western Australia 09:30:09
2 Stefanie Adam Belgium Ironman World Championship 09:33:29
3 Jessica Fleming Australia Ironman World Championship 09:39:46
4 Melinda Cockshutt Australia Ironman Western Australia 09:45:08
5 Line Foss Norway Ironman Copenhagen 09:50:09
6 Michelle Andres United States Ironman World Championship 09:50:23
7 Jessica Fleming Australia Ironman Australia 09:50:46
8 Amy Farrell United States Ironman World Championship 09:50:55
9 Michelle Leblanc United States Ironman Arizona 09:51:58
10 Sonja Gerster Switzerland Ironman World Championship 09:52:57
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Name

Jacob Carstensen
Franck Martin
Markus Eugl

Ben Richardson
Thomas Beck
William BISHOP
Zbyn?K Hra?e
Bo Simpson
Paul O'brien

Henrik Steen Andersen

Name

Sam Gyde
Antonio Colom Mas
Dan Bralye
Jan Henningsen
Josh Beck
Sami Inkinen
Jesper Bjerrum
Magnus Backstedt
Daniel Stubleski

Simone Forlani

Name

Kevin Maggen
Josh Beck
George DARDEN
Assad Attamimi
Rudy Depret
Ben Bell
Ivan O'Gorman
Guillaume Gillodts
Sébastien Lange

Sam Gyde

Name

Sam Gyde
Daniel Stubleski
Beat Blaser
Ryan Baugh
Nicolas Beyeler
Tim Hola
Bjoern Mueller
Jesper Bjerrum
Alfredo Trujano

Kevin Maggen

M35-39 Age Group

Top Swim Times

Country

Denmark
France
Austria

Australia

Denmark

United States
Czech Republic
Canada
Australia

Denmark

Race

Ironman Copenhagen
Ironman Frankfurt
Ironman Austria
Ironman Australia
Ironman Copenhagen
Ironman Wisconsin
Ironman Austria
Ironman Canada
Ironman Australia

Ironman Copenhagen

Top Bike Times

Country

Belgium
Spain
Denmark
Denmark
United States
Finland
Denmark
Sweden
United States
Italy

Race

Ironman World Championship
Ironman France
Ironman Copenhagen
Ironman Copenhagen
Ironman World Championship
Ironman World Championship
Ironman Copenhagen
Ironman Sweden
Ironman World Championship

Ironman Frankfurt

Top Run Times

Country

Belgium
United States
United States

Australia

Belgium

Australia

Ireland

France

Belgium

Belgium

Race

Ironman Austria
Ironman Lake Placid
Ironman Wisconsin
Ironman World Championship
Ironman France
Ironman Cairns
Ironman World Championship
Ironman France
Ironman Austria

Ironman World Championship

Top Finish Times

Country

Belgium
United States
Switzerland
Australia
Switzerland
United States
Germany
Denmark
Panama

Belgium

Race

Ironman World Championship
Ironman World Championship
Ironman Florida
Ironman Western Australia
Ironman France
Ironman Florida
Ironman Frankfurt
Ironman Copenhagen
Ironman World Championship

Ironman Austria

Swim Time

00:45:28
00:46:11
00:47:16
00:47:18
00:47:51
00:48:03
00:48:32
00:48:59
00:48:59
00:49:05

Bike Time

04:29:47
04:30:03
04:31:25
04:32:12
04:32:46
04:32:59
04:35:24
04:36:37
04:37:37
04:38:03

Run Time

02:53:45
02:57:09
02:58:09
02:58:25
02:58:29
02:59:36
02:59:48
03:00:08
03:00:17
03:00:30

Finish Time
08:45:00
08:46:26
08:48:57
08:50:20
08:50:53
08:51:16
08:52:55
08:53:57
08:54:00
08:54:01
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Name

Debbie Pfledderer
Katie Dumford
Lia Skountzos

Heather Hageman
Nicole Nugara

Rebecca Carpenter

Andrea Lamastra

Lynda Leigh
Sara Tavecchio

Jennifer Mason

Name

Sophie Van Biervliet
Lillan Sindahl Gluemer
Michelle Boyes
Noga Ruttenberg
Beate Gortz
Caroline Devos
Shayne Findlay
Nicole Bretting
Carolina Ponce

Dana Blasey

Name

Kerrie Wlad
Nicole Bretting
Linda Guinoiseau
Kerrie Wlad
Tracy Cook
Lillan Sindahl Gluemer
Susanne Davis
Vikki D'arcy
Candice Mcdonald

Melonie Macdonald

Name

Michelle Boyes
Nicole Bretting
Noga Ruttenberg
Susanne Davis
Sophie Van Biervliet
Beate Gortz
Tracy Cook
Sara Tavecchio
Lillan Sindahl Gluemer

Caroline Devos

F40-44 Age Group

Top Swim Times
Country Race

United States Ironman Louisville

United States
Australia
United States
Australia
United States
United States
United States
Italy
United States

Ironman Louisville
Ironman Australia
Ironman Louisville

Ironman Australia

Ironman World Championship

Ironman Louisville
Ironman Louisville
Ironman Austria

Ironman Canada

Top Bike Times

Country

Belgium

Denmark

Race

Ironman Florida

Australia
United States
Germany
Belgium

United States

Ironman Copenhagen

Ironman Western Australia

Ironman Florida
Ironman Frankfurt
Ironman Sweden

Ironman Florida

Germany Ironman Austria
Ecuador Ironman Florida
United States Ironman Florida

Top Run Times

Country Race
Canada Ironman Los Cabos
Germany Ironman Austria
France Ironman France
Canada Ironman World Championship

United Kingdom Ironman World Championship

Denmark Ironman Copenhagen
United States Ironman World Championship
Australia Ironman Western Australia

United Kingdom Ironman Copenhagen

Canada Ironman Canada

Top Finish Times

Country Race
Australia Ironman Western Australia
Germany Ironman Austria

United States
United States
Belgium
Germany
United Kingdom
Italy
Denmark

Belgium

Ironman Florida

Ironman World Championship

Ironman Florida

Ironman Frankfurt

Ironman World Championship

Ironman Austria

Ironman Copenhagen

Ironman Sweden

Swim Time

00:54:32
00:54:41
00:55:39
00:55:56
00:56:53
00:56:55
00:56:57
00:57:23
00:57:45
00:57:52

Bike Time

04:56:28
04:56:41
04:57:02
05:03:19
05:05:28
05:05:37
05:06:11
05:07:16
05:07:20
05:08:22

Run Time

03:21:37
03:23:40
03:24:13
03:24:57
03:25:11
03:25:27
03:25:32
03:26:10
03:27:52
03:28:33

Finish Time
09:36:54
09:39:35
09:40:59
09:41:40
09:44:59
09:45:26
09:46:33
09:47:08
09:48:04
09:56:27



M40-44 Age Group

Top Swim Times

Place Name Country Race Swim Time
1 Tulio Pierobon Brazil Ironman Brazil 00:48:47
2 Xavi Baeza Spain Ironman Copenhagen 00:49:10
3 Alistair Duffield Ireland Ironman UK 00:49:19
4 Thomas Dessau Denmark Ironman Frankfurt 00:49:21
5 Matt Molloy Ireland Ironman Frankfurt 00:49:32
6 Paul Dufty New Zealand Ironman New Zealand 00:49:52
7 Aaron Hill Australia Ironman New Zealand 00:49:57
8 Alexander Fruhwirth Austria Ironman Austria 00:50:04
9 Christophe Sannier France Ironman France 00:50:25
10 Ricardo Cardeno Colombia Ironman Brazil 00:50:30

Top Bike Times

Place Name Country Race Bike Time
1 Michael Lauk Germany Ironman Florida 04:31:49
2 Glenn De Vos Belgium Ironman Copenhagen 04:32:21
3 Even Chiodera Norway Ironman Copenhagen 04:33:53
4 Nick Gates Australia Ironman Cairns 04:34:35
5 Christian Mueller Germany Ironman World Championship 04:34:39
6 Markus Ganser Germany Ironman World Championship 04:34:45
7 Matthias Buxhofer Austria Ironman World Championship 04:35:33
8 Matthias Buxhofer Austria Ironman Austria 04:35:50
9 Olaf Kasten Australia Ironman Western Australia 04:36:58
10 Pirmin Christen Australia Ironman Western Australia 04:37:26

Top Run Times

Place Name Country Race Run Time
1 Francisco Javier Lopez Spain Ironman Lanzarote 02:54:03
2 Jesper Fog Denmark Ironman Sweden 02:57:25
3 Olivier Spagnol France Ironman Austria 02:58:45
4 Christian Mueller Germany Ironman World Championship 02:59:18
5 Olivier Vanhoutteghem Belgium Ironman France 02:59:30
6 Francesc Calabuig Spain Ironman Lanzarote 03:00:11
7 Morten Sonne Denmark Ironman Copenhagen 03:00:22
8 Alexander Kunze Germany Ironman World Championship 03:00:28
9 Craig Benson Australia Ironman Western Australia 03:00:32
10 Koen Vanderbeke Belgium Ironman Austria 03:00:53

Top Finish Times

Place Name Country Race Finish Time
1 Christian Mueller Germany Ironman World Championship 08:41:22
2 Matthias Buxhofer Austria Ironman Austria 08:48:07
3 Olaf Kasten Australia Ironman Western Australia 08:48:45
4 Jesper Clausen Denmark Ironman Copenhagen 08:49:58
5 Koen Vanderbeke Belgium Ironman Austria 08:54:17
6 Alexander Friihwirth Austria Ironman Austria 08:54:37
7 Ritch Viola United States Ironman Arizona 08:54:51
8 Atis Brikovskis Latvia Ironman Frankfurt 08:56:34
9 Anton Van Zyl United States Ironman Florida 08:57:28
10 Ricardo Cardeno Colombia Ironman Brazil 08:59:51



F45-49 Age Group

Top Swim Times

Place Name Country Race Swim Time
1 Leslie Sanderson Canada Ironman Mont-Tremblant 00:54:03
2 Tania Booth Australia Ironman New Zealand 00:54:25
3 Melissa Dowell United Kingdom Ironman Lanzarote 00:54:50
4 Linda Robb United States Ironman Louisville 00:55:31
5 Nicole Best Germany Ironman Austria 00:55:37
6 Nancy Obreno Belgium Ironman Frankfurt 00:57:07
7 Teri Cashmore United States Ironman Lake Placid 00:57:07
8 Karen Paxton United States Ironman Florida 00:57:33
9 Lisa Streiter-Bax Austria Ironman Austria 00:58:06
10 Melissa Dowell United Kingdom Ironman Arizona 00:58:24

Top Bike Times

Place Name Country Race Bike Time
1 Michelle Ford United States Ironman Arizona 05:02:28
2 Karen Paxton United States Ironman Florida 05:04:16
3 Paula Van Nostrand Canada Ironman Florida 05:04:58
4 Diana Hassel United States Ironman World Championship 05:09:14
5] Doreen Kralick Aruba Ironman Florida 05:12:53
6 Bodil Arlander United States Ironman Florida 05:13:36
7 Alicia Schultz United States Ironman Florida 05:13:52
8 Gabriela Harnischfeger Germany Ironman World Championship 05:15:40
9 Lisbeth Kenyon United States Ironman World Championship 05:15:48
10 Ann Marie Magliocco United States Ironman Florida 05:16:56

Top Run Times

Place Name Country Race Run Time
1 Elisabeth Ruel Canada Ironman Mont-Tremblant 03:21:14
2 Elisabeth Ruel Canada Ironman Arizona 03:23:09
3 Marion Hebding Germany Ironman World Championship 03:28:32
4 Michelle Parsons United Kingdom Ironman Lanzarote 03:29:18
5 Nicole Best Germany Ironman Austria 03:29:40
6 Monica Ferrari Italy Ironman France 03:30:02
7 Marianne Scholer Nielsen Denmark Ironman Frankfurt 03:30:17
8 Penny Gardiner United Kingdom Ironman World Championship 03:33:23
9 Marion Hebding Germany Ironman Frankfurt 03:33:31
10 Jenny Hart Australia Ironman World Championship 03:35:09

Top Finish Times

Place Name Country Race Finish Time
1 Karen Paxton United States Ironman Florida 09:53:03
2 Nicole Best Germany Ironman Austria 09:54:38
3 Lisbeth Kenyon United States Ironman World Championship 10:03:26
4 Marion Hebding Germany Ironman Frankfurt 10:06:59
5) Marion Hebding Germany Ironman World Championship 10:08:32
6 Michelle Ford United States Ironman Arizona 10:13:51
7 Diana Hassel United States Ironman World Championship 10:14:40
8 Petra Krallmann-Brull Germany Ironman Frankfurt 10:18:15
9 Penny Gardiner United Kingdom Ironman World Championship 10:18:38
10 Carmenza Morales Colombia Ironman Brazil 10:23:50
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Name

Greg Jablonski
Steve Mellsop
Markus Keller
Mark Kay
Claudio Gavioli
Tom Golden
John Boxall
Mark Lowney
Kurt Baron

Alan Bentley

Name

Paul Linck
Jeffrey Carson
Allan Maagaard
Claus Leinoe
Jorn Hartmann Madsen
Michael Krueger
Jean-Christophe Guinchard
Rudi Van Aelst
Reinhard Fortyn
Harald Funk

Name

Rich Burke
Juan Antonio Del Peso Alonso
Richard Ashton
Jorn Hartmann Madsen
Peter Meyer
Rich Burke
Peter Lohmann
Rene Rovera
Pierre Alain Frossard

Kevin Cutjar

Name

Jorn Hartmann Madsen
Thorstein Gystad
Rene Rovera
Carl Brimmer
Peter Lohmann
Eduardo Gato Diaz
Jean-Christophe Guinchard
Richard Ashton
Peter Meyer

Markus Keller

M45-49 Age Group

Top Swim Times
Country Race

United States Ironman Canada

New Zealand Ironman New Zealand
Switzerland Ironman Austria
Australia Ironman Western Australia
Brazil Ironman Brazil

United States

Ironman Arizona

Australia Ironman Australia
United States
United States

Ironman Louisville
Ironman Lake Tahoe

Australia Ironman Cairns

Top Bike Times
Country Race

United States Ironman Florida

United States Ironman Florida

Denmark Ironman Copenhagen
Denmark Ironman Copenhagen
Denmark Ironman Copenhagen
Germany Ironman Florida
Switzerland Ironman World Championship
Belgium Ironman Florida
Austria Ironman Austria
Germany Ironman World Championship

Top Run Times

Country Race

United States
Spain

United Kingdom

Denmark
Germany
United States
Germany
France
Switzerland

Canada

Top Finish Times

Country

Denmark
Denmark
France
Sweden
Germany
Argentinia
Switzerland
United Kingdom
Germany

Switzerland

Ironman World Championship
Ironman France
Ironman Austria

Ironman Copenhagen
Ironman Frankfurt
Ironman Lake Placid
Ironman Frankfurt

Ironman World Championship
Ironman France

Ironman Australia

Race

Ironman Copenhagen

Ironman Copenhagen

Ironman World Championship

Ironman Frankfurt
Ironman Frankfurt
Ironman Brazil
Ironman France
Ironman Austria
Ironman Frankfurt

Ironman Austria

Swim Time

00:48:58
00:50:02
00:50:34
00:50:35
00:51:01
00:51:24
00:51:26
00:51:26
00:51:30
00:51:36

Bike Time

04:37:38
04:41:24
04:41:48
04:44:06
04:44:24
04:44:31
04:45:08
04:45:32
04:45:37
04:45:37

Run Time

02:56:17
02:56:25
02:58:30
02:59:39
03:00:47
03:01:11
03:03:02
03:03:15
03:03:21
03:04:54

Finish Time
08:54:25
08:59:24
09:02:51
09:02:53
09:04:12
09:06:18
09:07:19
09:09:47
09:10:46
09:11:10



F50-54 Age Group

Top Swim Times

Name Country Race Swim Time
1 Betty Janelle United States Ironman Canada 00:53:49
2 Marion Waid Germany Ironman Frankfurt 00:56:22
3 Cordula Gruber Germany Ironman Austria 00:56:31
4 Nada Rotovnik Kozjek Slovenia Ironman Austria 00:56:52
5 Isabella Cuder Austria Ironman Austria 00:57:11
6 Heather Rees United Kingdom Ironman Wales 00:57:28
7 Betty Janelle United States Ironman World Championship 00:57:32
8 Jennifer Reinhart United States Ironman Florida 00:59:35
9 Barbara Cronin-Stagnari United States Ironman Lake Placid 00:59:41
10 Lauren Smith Ironman Coeur d'Alene 01:00:03
Top Bike Times
Place Name Country Race Bike Time
1 Pam Cox United States Ironman Florida 05:08:06
2 Maria Thrash United States Ironman Florida 05:10:31
3 Lynne Fiedler United States Ironman Florida 05:13:31
4 Jennifer Clark United States Ironman Florida 05:14:14
B Jennifer Reinhart United States Ironman Florida 05:21:58
6 Kim Carlsen United States Ironman Arizona 05:25:18
7 June Ward Australia Ironman Western Australia 05:25:52
8 Leslie Knibb United States Ironman World Championship 05:26:07
9 Christine Bosau-Slater United States Ironman Florida 05:28:17
10 Sandi Delcore United States Ironman Florida 05:28:26
Top Run Times
Place Name Country Race Run Time
1 Nina Bakker Netherlands Ironman Frankfurt 03:17:01
2 June Ward Australia Ironman World Championship 03:33:43
3 Pam Cox United States Ironman Florida 03:34:58
4 Andrea Herbold Germany Ironman Austria 03:35:00
5 Christine Heidemann Germany Ironman World Championship 03:36:23
6 Lynette Porter United Kingdom Ironman Wales 03:36:59
7 Kim Carlsen United States Ironman Arizona 03:40:03
8 June Ward Australia Ironman Western Australia 03:40:28
9 Lynne Fiedler United States Ironman Florida 03:41:16
10 Tina Kader Canada Ironman Lake Placid 03:43:55
Top Finish Times
Place Name Country Race Finish Time
1 Pam Cox United States Ironman Florida 10:08:37
2 June Ward Australia Ironman Western Australia 10:17:09
3 Nina Bakker Netherlands Ironman Frankfurt 10:18:43
4 Christine Heidemann Germany Ironman World Championship 10:19:37
5 Lynne Fiedler United States Ironman Florida 10:20:08
6 June Ward Australia Ironman World Championship 10:24:01
7 Cordula Gruber Germany Ironman Austria 10:26:03
8 Kim Carlsen United States Ironman Arizona 10:32:58
9 Leslie Knibb United States Ironman World Championship 10:36:14
10 Mary Mitchell Australia Ironman Western Australia 10:37:23



M50-54 Age Group

Top Swim Times

Place Name Country Race Swim Time
1 Michael Wendt United States Ironman Louisville 00:50:04
2 Eben Jones United States Ironman Coeur d'Alene 00:52:02
3 Fabio Russomano Brazil Ironman Brazil 00:52:25
4 Frederic Viargues France Ironman France 00:52:55
5 Alex Begg United States Ironman Los Cabos 00:53:08
6 Rodrigo Araya Chile Ironman Brazil 00:53:17
7 Glen Walker Australia Ironman New Zealand 00:53:17
8 Barry Plaga United States Ironman Lake Tahoe 00:53:32
9 Robert Cole United States Ironman Arizona 00:53:37
10 Nicola Ceccon Italy Ironman France 00:54:12

Top Bike Times

Place Name Country Race Bike Time
1 Jan Blokland Netherlands Ironman World Championship 04:38:54
2 Dominique Chalencon France Ironman Arizona 04:41:41
3 John Hvass Moller Denmark Ironman Copenhagen 04:43:04
4 Robert Zwierlein Australia Ironman World Championship 04:44:31
5 Thomas Fogt Denmark Ironman Copenhagen 04:45:16
6 Kevin Fergusson Australia Ironman Cairns 04:47:15
7 Jan Blokland Netherlands Ironman Frankfurt 04:47:43
8 David Boyes Australia Ironman Western Australia 04:47:52
9 William Wiseman United States Ironman Florida 04:48:53
10 Ken Glah United States Ironman Brazil 04:51:55

Top Run Times

Place Name Country Race Run Time
1 Werner Huber ltaly Ironman Austria 03:03:35
2 Takeshi Tanaka Japan Ironman Cairns 03:06:40
3 Holger Meihsner Germany Ironman Frankfurt 03:09:58
4 Wolfgang Schmatz Germany Ironman World Championship 03:11:00
5 Takeshi Tanaka Japan Ironman World Championship 03:13:32
6 Carolus Alain France Ironman Frankfurt 03:13:33
7 Klaus Rohracker Germany Ironman Austria 03:13:40
8 Imai Kunihiro Japan Ironman Japan 03:14:01
9 Takahashi Seigo Japan Ironman Japan 03:14:59
10 Gerald Franke Austria Ironman Austria 03:15:38

Top Finish Times

Place Name Country Race Finish Time
1 Jan Blokland Netherlands Ironman Frankfurt 09:13:59
2 Wolfgang Schmatz Germany Ironman World Championship 09:16:38
3 David Boyes Australia Ironman Western Australia 09:16:53
4 Tony Frost Canada Ironman Arizona 09:20:58
5 Pierre Lavoie Canada Ironman World Championship 09:23:30
6 Kevin Fergusson Australia Ironman Cairns 09:24:01
7 Jan Blokland Netherlands Ironman World Championship 09:24:48
8 Werner Huber Italy Ironman Austria 09:26:21
9 Nikolaus Loder Germany Ironman Copenhagen 09:30:20
10 Rob Zwierlein Australia Ironman Cairns 09:30:21



F55-59 Age Group

Top Swim Times

Name Country Race Swim Time
1 Jan Wanklyn Australia Ironman Frankfurt 00:57:11
2 Hedla Lopes Brazil Ironman Brazil 00:57:25
3 Nancy Warnock Australia Ironman New Zealand 00:59:46
4 Christiane Hofmann Switzerland Ironman World Championship 01:00:55
5 Belinda Sharpless Australia Ironman Cairns 01:03:29
6 Edie Fisher Canada Ironman World Championship 01:03:38
7 Deborah Taylor United States Ironman Canada 01:03:39
8 Hedla Lopes Brazil Ironman World Championship 01:03:45
9 Crissy Fuentes Puerto Rico Ironman Mont-Tremblant 01:04:05
10 Debi Bernardes United States Ironman Lake Placid 01:04:19
Top Bike Times
Place Name Country Race Bike Time
1 Laura Sophiea United States Ironman Florida 05:14:44
2 Jeni Winegarner United States Ironman World Championship 05:19:27
3 Edie Fisher Canada Ironman World Championship 05:25:27
4 Nancy Cullen Australia Ironman Western Australia 05:27:04
5 Jeni Winegarner United States Ironman Texas 05:31:43
6 Melanie Abrams Australia Ironman Western Australia 05:34:03
7 Jean Watson United States Ironman Arizona 05:36:20
8 Mary McDonald United States Ironman Arizona 05:36:44
9 Nancy Lipira United States Ironman Florida 05:37:00
10 Caroline Krassnitzer Austria Ironman Austria 05:37:55
Top Run Times
Name Country Race Run Time
1 Ellen Hart United States Ironman World Championship 03:45:10
2 Glenda Goscomb United Kingdom Ironman Brazil 03:54:02
3 Nancy Cullen Australia Ironman Western Australia 03:55:02
4 Jeni Winegarner United States Ironman World Championship 03:57:57
5 Nancy Cullen Australia Ironman World Championship 03:59:14
6 Debi Bernardes United States Ironman Lake Placid 04:00:24
7 Nancy Moore United States Ironman Florida 04:03:03
8 Jan Wanklyn Australia Ironman Frankfurt 04:04:23
9 Brigitte Beil Germany Ironman World Championship 04:06:31
10 Jane Wiley United Kingdom Ironman World Championship 04:07:09
Top Finish Times
Place Name Country Race Finish Time
1 Jeni Winegarner United States Ironman World Championship 10:33:10
2 Nancy Cullen Australia Ironman Western Australia 10:33:23
3 Laura Sophiea United States Ironman Florida 10:49:26
4 Ellen Hart United States Ironman World Championship 10:52:01
5 Edie Fisher Canada Ironman World Championship 10:59:41
6 Jan Wanklyn Australia Ironman Frankfurt 10:59:49
7 Yvonne Van Keulen-Jekel Netherlands Ironman Frankfurt 11:09:25
8 Crissy Fuentes Puerto Rico Ironman Mont-Tremblant 11:12:46
9 Brigitte Beil Germany Ironman World Championship 11:15:32
10 Nancy Cullen Australia Ironman World Championship 11:16:23



M55-59 Age Group

Top Swim Times

Place Name Country Race Swim Time
1 Michael Travis United States Ironman Lake Tahoe 00:49:13
2 Gary Burgess New Zealand Ironman New Zealand 00:52:17
3 Brad Williams United States Ironman Coeur d'Alene 00:52:45
4 Franz Szymanski United States Ironman Florida 00:54:18
5 Mario Sergio Pedersoli Gomes Brazil Ironman France 00:54:41
6 John Wilken Australia Ironman Australia 00:55:01
7 Gilbert Fisch Switzerland Ironman Austria 00:55:24
8 Jirg Mallepell Switzerland Ironman Frankfurt 00:55:54
9 Johnny Petr Denmark Ironman Copenhagen 00:55:55
10 Larry Black United States Ironman Florida 00:56:24

Top Bike Times

Place Name Country Race Bike Time
1 Christian Bodson Belgium Ironman World Championship 04:44:14
2 Ken Junkins United States Ironman Florida 04:54:16
3 Larry Black United States Ironman Florida 04:54:18
4 Jasper Abramowski Germany Ironman World Championship 04:55:14
5 Stane Kogovsek Slovenia Ironman Austria 04:56:40
6 Frank Scarce Australia Ironman Western Australia 04:56:43
7 Sandro Angelastri Switzerland Ironman World Championship 04:59:36
8 Gilbert Fisch Australia Ironman Western Australia 05:01:31
9 Joseph Fritz United States Ironman Florida 05:02:47
10 John Hill Australia Ironman Western Australia 05:03:47

Top Run Times

Place Name Country Race Run Time
1 Christian Bodson Belgium Ironman World Championship 03:13:58
2 Stane Kogovsek Slovenia Ironman Austria 03:20:10
3 Andreas Bodenmann Switzerland Ironman Switzerland 03:21:46
4 Jesper Grgnbek Denmark Ironman Copenhagen 03:23:49
5 Aart Van Wijk Netherlands Ironman World Championship 03:25:55
6 Jeff Blackwell United States Ironman Canada 03:26:25
7 Josetxo Mujika Izagirre Spain Ironman Lanzarote 03:27:24
8 Steve Ware Australia Ironman Western Australia 03:27:39
9 Jose Mugica lzaguirre Spain Ironman World Championship 03:28:03
10 Gary Burgess New Zealand Ironman New Zealand 03:28:35

Top Finish Times

Place Name Country Race Finish Time
1 Christian Bodson Belgium Ironman World Championship 09:18:18
2 Stane Kogovsek Slovenia Ironman Austria 09:23:50
3 John Hill Australia Ironman Western Australia 09:45:22
4 Gilbert Fisch Australia Ironman Western Australia 09:46:36
5 Frank Scarce Australia Ironman Western Australia 09:49:34
6 Sandro Angelastri Switzerland Ironman World Championship 09:50:03
7 Larry Black United States Ironman Florida 09:51:31
8 Aart Van Wijk Netherlands Ironman World Championship 09:51:33
9 Jesper Grgnbek Denmark Ironman Copenhagen 09:51:36
10 Paul Bakerman United States Ironman Arizona 09:52:39



F60-64 Age Group

Top Swim Times

Place Name Country Race Swim Time
1 Beryl Wilson Australia Ironman New Zealand 01:03:46
2 Julie Kerr Australia Ironman Western Australia 01:04:39
3 Beryl Wilson Australia Ironman Australia 01:07:44
4 Missy Lestrange United States Ironman Louisville 01:11:48
5 Beryl Wilson Australia Ironman World Championship 01:12:01
6 Beatrice Van Horne United States Ironman Canada 01:12:50
7 Beverly Watson Canada Ironman World Championship 01:13:07
8 Julia Van Cleave United States Ironman Lake Placid 01:13:07
9 Karin Schulz Germany Ironman Austria 01:14:24
10 Charmayne Johnstone New Zealand Ironman New Zealand 01:14:46

Top Bike Times

Place Name Country Race Bike Time
1 Mary Houbolt United States Ironman World Championship 05:35:16
2 Beverly Watson Canada Ironman Texas 05:46:51
3 Beverly Watson Canada Ironman World Championship 05:57:50
4 Pam Kallio United States Ironman Arizona 06:00:30
5 Susan Wallis United States Ironman Florida 06:04:00
6 Vanessa Cooney United States Ironman World Championship 06:06:18
7 Julie Kerr Australia Ironman Western Australia 06:08:36
8 Karin Schulz Germany Ironman Austria 06:09:33
9 Patricia Rosen United States Ironman Texas 06:11:46
10 Rosemary Wedlake Canada Ironman World Championship 06:16:57

Top Run Times

Place Name Country Race Run Time
1 Rosemary Wedlake Canada Ironman World Championship 04:13:01
2 Vanessa Cooney United States Ironman World Championship 04:18:40
3 Senna Madsen Denmark Ironman Copenhagen 04:25:06
4 Beverly Watson Canada Ironman World Championship 04:26:39
5 Julie Kerr Australia Ironman Western Australia 04:29:08
6 Janet Watson United Kingdom Ironman Austria 04:35:24
7 Mieko Makimoto Japan Ironman World Championship 04:38:14
8 Janet Watson United Kingdom Ironman World Championship 04:38:31
9 Joanne Furu United States Ironman Louisville 04:40:08
10 Senna Madsen Denmark Ironman World Championship 04:42:31

Top Finish Times

Place Name Country Race Finish Time
1 Beverly Watson Canada Ironman World Championship 11:50:41
2 Julie Kerr Australia Ironman Western Australia 11:54:10
3 Rosemary Wedlake Canada Ironman World Championship 12:08:46
4 Vanessa Cooney United States Ironman World Championship 12:11:17
5 Beverly Watson Canada Ironman Texas 12:11:17
6 Mary Houbolt United States Ironman World Championship 12:22:25
7 Senna Madsen Denmark Ironman Copenhagen 12:29:40
8 Karin Schulz Germany Ironman Austria 12:31:38
9 Susan Wallis United States Ironman Florida 12:48:41

10 Janet Watson United Kingdom Ironman Austria 12:51:24



M60-64 Age Group

Top Swim Times

Name Country Race Swim Time
1 Arthur Halttunen United States Ironman Louisville 00:55:41
2 Branko Breznikar Slovenia Ironman Canada 00:57:07
3 JORg Kistermann Germany Ironman Austria 00:57:51
4 Branko Breznikar Slovenia Ironman Coeur d'Alene 00:57:51
5 John Fleming Australia Ironman New Zealand 01:00:00
6 Piet Depauw Belgium Ironman Frankfurt 01:00:09
7 Rick Simpson United States Ironman Louisville 01:00:56
8 Max Meyers New Zealand Ironman New Zealand 01:01:04
9 Robert Rosing United States Ironman Louisville 01:01:12
10 Ron Wilson Australia Ironman New Zealand 01:02:12
Top Bike Times
Place Name Country Race Bike Time
1 Ray Kearsey United Kingdom Ironman Florida 04:53:49
2 Bruno Syfrig Saudi Arabia Ironman Arizona 05:06:44
3 Murray Macpherson Canada Ironman Arizona 05:11:40
4 Markus Jochum Austria Ironman Austria 05:11:42
5 Hans-Georg Wilkening Germany Ironman South Africa 05:13:58
6 Volker Winkler United States Ironman Florida 05:16:47
7 Bob Smith United States Ironman Arizona 05:17:09
8 John Hellemans New Zealand Ironman World Championship 05:17:51
9 Alain Deschenes Canada Ironman Louisville 05:17:53
10 Gustav Forster Germany Ironman Austria 05:18:34
Top Run Times
Name Country Race Run Time
1 Jean-Loup Blanchy Belgium Ironman France 03:09:06
2 Chuck Chokel United States Ironman Mont-Tremblant 03:26:20
3 Markus Jochum Austria Ironman Austria 03:28:44
4 Oakes Ames United States Ironman World Championship 03:34:33
5 Gustav Forster Germany Ironman Austria 03:36:10
6 Manuel Del Sastre Argentinia Ironman Austria 03:39:42
7 Murray Macpherson Canada Ironman Arizona 03:40:40
8 Tomas Valena Australia Ironman Western Australia 03:43:27
9 Manfred Himmecke Germany Ironman Frankfurt 03:45:04
10 Tom Kinneman United States Ironman Florida 03:46:13
Top Finish Times
Name Country Race Finish Time
1 Markus Jochum Austria Ironman Austria 09:54:32
2 Gustav Forster Germany Ironman Austria 10:11:20
3 Lies Laidi France Ironman France 10:14:15
4 Oakes Ames United States Ironman World Championship 10:19:08
5 Murray Macpherson Canada Ironman Arizona 10:27:32
6 Manuel Del Sastre Argentinia Ironman Austria 10:35:20
7 Tomas Valena Australia Ironman Western Australia 10:36:22
8 Rick Simpson United States Ironman World Championship 10:38:50
9 Arthur Halttunen United States Ironman Louisville 10:39:40
10 Markus Jochum Austria Ironman World Championship 10:40:13



F65-69 Age Group

Top Swim Times

Place Name Country Race Swim Time
1 Marge Burley United States Ironman World Championship 01:14:35
2 Nancy Downs United States Ironman Florida 01:15:43
3 Cullen Goodyear Canada Ironman World Championship 01:15:44
4 Tiare Lund New Zealand Ironman New Zealand 01:21:07
5 Karen Aydelott United States Ironman Arizona 01:22:45
6 Cullen Goodyear Canada Ironman Los Cabos 01:23:09
7 Maureen Archer New Zealand Ironman New Zealand 01:24:00
8 Cherie Gruenfeld United States Ironman World Championship 01:26:35
9 Susan (Cookie) Thompson United States Ironman Texas 01:28:44
10 Karla Mckinlay Australia Ironman Frankfurt 01:28:57

Top Bike Times

Place Name Country Race Bike Time
1 Karla Mckinlay Australia Ironman Western Australia 06:00:52
2 Karen Aydelott United States Ironman Arizona 06:15:24
3 Cullen Goodyear Canada Ironman World Championship 06:23:35
4 Karla McKinlay Australia Ironman World Championship 06:28:23
5 Melodie Cronenberg United States Ironman Arizona 06:31:56
6 Marge Burley United States Ironman World Championship 06:34:56
7 Diane Ridgway United States Ironman World Championship 06:39:40
8 Karen Aydelott United States Ironman Texas 06:39:53
9 Anne Boone United States Ironman Florida 06:43:41
10 Cherie Gruenfeld United States Ironman World Championship 06:46:20

Top Run Times

Place Name Country Race Run Time
1 Diane Ridgway United States Ironman World Championship 04:34:42
2 Bente Lauritsen Denmark Ironman World Championship 04:38:51
3 Valerie Gonzales Canada Ironman World Championship 05:01:53
4 Cullen Goodyear Canada Ironman World Championship 05:05:49
5 Karla McKinlay Australia Ironman World Championship 05:05:52
6 Karla Mckinlay Australia Ironman Western Australia 05:09:02
7 Diane Ridgway United States Ironman Coeur d'Alene 05:16:41
8 Catharine Daly Canada Ironman World Championship 05:28:35
9 Karla Mckinlay Australia Ironman Frankfurt 05:32:09
10 Maureen Archer New Zealand Ironman New Zealand 05:36:48

Top Finish Times

Place Name Country Race Finish Time
1 Karla Mckinlay Australia Ironman Western Australia 12:54:12
2 Cullen Goodyear Canada Ironman World Championship 12:57:17
3 Diane Ridgway United States Ironman World Championship 13:04:03
4 Karla McKinlay Australia Ironman World Championship 13:27:13
5 Bente Lauritsen Denmark Ironman World Championship 13:39:43
6 Marge Burley United States Ironman World Championship 13:41:31
7 Diane Ridgway United States Ironman Coeur d'Alene 13:49:01
8 Cherie Gruenfeld United States Ironman World Championship 14:00:48
9 Karla Mckinlay Australia Ironman Frankfurt 14:11:44
10 Valerie Gonzales Canada Ironman World Championship 14:17:35



M65-69 Age Group

Top Swim Times

Name Country Race Swim Time
1 Luiz Renato R. Machado Gomes Brazil Ironman Brazil 00:59:27
2 William Wren United States Ironman Lake Placid 01:00:52
3 Reinhold Humbold Germany Ironman Austria 01:03:49
4 Roland Winkler Germany Ironman Frankfurt 01:04:03
5 William Wren United States Ironman World Championship 01:04:42
6 Andrew Loeb United States Ironman World Championship 01:08:32
7 Richard Weinbrandt United States Ironman Canada 01:08:57
8 Richard Weinbrandt United States Ironman Coeur d'Alene 01:09:35
9 Ron Weiss United States Ironman Lake Placid 01:10:09
10 Scott Balfour United Kingdom Ironman UK 01:10:12
Top Bike Times
Name Country Race Bike Time
1 Bob Knuckey Canada Ironman Arizona 05:11:54
2 Hermann Hefti Switzerland Ironman Austria 05:18:48
3 Hermann Hefti Switzerland Ironman Texas 05:27:48
4 William Wren United States Ironman World Championship 05:28:59
5 Reinhold Humbold Germany Ironman Austria 05:31:11
6 Thomas Waldrop United States Ironman Louisville 05:35:54
7 Hermann Hefti Switzerland Ironman World Championship 05:43:33
8 Reinhard Borner Germany Ironman South Africa 05:44:44
9 Luiz Renato R. Machado Gomes Brazil Ironman Brazil 05:46:40
10 Roland Winkler Germany Ironman Frankfurt 05:49:20
Top Run Times
Place Name Country Race Run Time
1 William Wren United States Ironman Lake Placid 03:55:04
2 Reinhold Humbold Germany Ironman Austria 03:55:47
3 Hermann Hefti Switzerland Ironman Austria 03:57:52
4 Hermann Hefti Switzerland Ironman World Championship 04:01:00
5 William Wren United States Ironman World Championship 04:01:18
6 Scott Balfour United Kingdom Ironman UK 04:05:28
7 Allan Pitman Australia Ironman Australia 04:06:31
8 Brian Bennett Australia Ironman Western Australia 04:07:49
9 David Ransom United Kingdom Ironman Austria 04:09:05
10 Lochi Lochner South Africa Ironman South Africa 04:09:40
Top Finish Times
Name Country Race Finish Time
1 Hermann Hefti Switzerland Ironman Austria 10:38:58
2 Reinhold Humbold Germany Ironman Austria 10:42:16
3 Bob Knuckey Canada Ironman Arizona 10:44:09
4 William Wren United States Ironman World Championship 10:44:31
5 William Wren United States Ironman Lake Placid 10:58:35
6 Allan Pitman Australia Ironman Australia 11:21:48
7 Hermann Hefti Switzerland Ironman World Championship 11:22:00
8 Luiz Renato R. Machado Gomes Brazil Ironman Brazil 11:27:54
9 Brian Bennett Australia Ironman Western Australia 11:34:25
10 Reinhard Borner Germany Ironman South Africa 11:35:46



Place

Place

Place

Place

Name

Edwina Brocklesby
Cheryl Woodworth

Name

Cheryl Woodworth
Edwina Brocklesby

Name

Edwina Brocklesby
Cheryl Woodworth

Name

Cheryl Woodworth
Edwina Brocklesby

F70-74 Age Group

Top Swim Times

Country Race
United Kingdom Ironman Lanzarote
United States Ironman World Championship

Top Bike Times

Country Race
United States Ironman World Championship
United Kingdom Ironman Lanzarote

Top Run Times

Country Race
United Kingdom Ironman Lanzarote
United States Ironman World Championship

Top Finish Times

Country Race
United States Ironman World Championship
United Kingdom Ironman Lanzarote

Swim Time

01:47:38
02:00:39

Bike Time

06:52:51
08:57:10

Run Time

05:35:06
06:35:19

Finish Time
15:47:37
16:43:39



M70-74 Age Group

Top Swim Times

Name Country Race Swim Time
1 Geoff Thorsen Australia Ironman Western Australia 01:09:38
2 Yoshimori Hirai Japan Ironman New Zealand 01:14:49
3 Fidel Rotondaro Venezuela Ironman World Championship 01:16:49
4 Siegfried Schmidt Germany Ironman Austria 01:17:20
5) Geoff Thorsen Australia Ironman Australia 01:17:30
6 Dwight Lundell United States Ironman Coeur d'Alene 01:20:09
7 Hiroshi Nakata Japan Ironman World Championship 01:20:41
8 Toyomi Taki Australia Ironman Western Australia 01:21:09
9 W Bruce Overbay United States Ironman Lake Placid 01:21:46
10 George Hulse Australia Ironman Australia 01:22:01
Top Bike Times
Place Name Country Race Bike Time
1 Dwight Lundell United States Ironman World Championship 05:56:16
2 Milos Kostic Canada Ironman World Championship 06:01:48
3 Dwight Lundell United States Ironman Coeur d'Alene 06:05:01
4 Geoff Thorsen Australia Ironman Western Australia 06:05:44
5 Ken Poole South Africa Ironman South Africa 06:07:26
6 Shoji Nakano Japan Ironman Cairns 06:14:17
7 Abdel Fustok United States Ironman Los Cabos 06:16:27
8 Robert Plant United States Ironman World Championship 06:19:34
9 George Hulse Australia Ironman World Championship 06:24:09
10 Siegfried Schmidt Germany Ironman World Championship 06:26:43
Top Run Times
Place Name Country Race Run Time
1 Milos Kostic Canada Ironman France 04:02:32
2 Milos Kostic Canada Ironman World Championship 04:08:03
3 Milos Kostic Canada Ironman Canada 04:13:34
4 Brian Boyle New Zealand Ironman New Zealand 04:30:43
5 Roger Barker Canada Ironman Brazil 04:38:35
6 George Hulse Australia Ironman Australia 04:46:56
7 Roger Barker Canada Ironman World Championship 04:51:52
8 Jim Meskimen United States Ironman Lake Tahoe 04:57:23
9 Fidel Rotondaro Venezuela Ironman World Championship 05:02:48
10 Hiroshi Nakata Japan Ironman World Championship 05:04:04
Top Finish Times
Place Name Country Race Finish Time
1 Milos Kostic Canada Ironman World Championship 12:03:38
2 Milos Kostic Canada Ironman France 12:28:49
3 Dwight Lundell United States Ironman Coeur d'Alene 12:50:18
4 Geoff Thorsen Australia Ironman Western Australia 12:54:25
5) Milos Kostic Canada Ironman Canada 12:57:50
6 Brian Boyle New Zealand Ironman New Zealand 13:07:30
7 Fidel Rotondaro Venezuela Ironman World Championship 13:10:41
8 George Hulse Australia Ironman Australia 13:10:47
9 Roger Barker Canada Ironman Brazil 13:10:58
10 Robert Plant United States Ironman World Championship 13:19:11



Place

Place

Place

Place

Name

Harriet Anderson

Name

Harriet Anderson

Name

Harriet Anderson

Name

Harriet Anderson

F75-79 Age Group

Top Swim Times
Country Race

United States Ironman World Championship

Top Bike Times
Country Race

United States Ironman World Championship

Top Run Times
Country Race

United States Ironman World Championship

Top Finish Times
Country Race

United States Ironman World Championship

Swim Time

02:13:02

Bike Time

07:38:28

Run Time

06:43:47

Finish Time

16:56:51
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Name

John Weber
John Weber
John Weber
John Weber

Yutaka Kojima

Joseph Vanhorn Van Horn

Tetsuo Shimizu
Herb Brown
Neil Fleming

Bill Linder

Name

John Weber
Kurt Kahl
Neil Fleming
John Weber
John Weber
Neil Fleming
John Weber
Yutaka Kojima
Tetsuo Shimizu

Herb Brown

Name

Neil Fleming
Bill Linder
Laurie Wesley
Neil Fleming
Satoshi Tomita

Yutaka Kojima

Joseph Vanhorn Van Horn

John Weber
Tetsuo Shimizu

Herb Brown

Name

Neil Fleming
John Weber
John Weber
Yutaka Kojima
John Weber
John Weber
Neil Fleming
Tetsuo Shimizu
Satoshi Tomita

Laurie Wesley

M75-79 Age Group

Top Swim Times

Country

United States

Australia

United States
United States

Australia

United States

Australia

United States

New Zealand

United States

Race

Ironman New Zealand
Ironman Western Australia
Ironman Florida
Ironman World Championship
Ironman Western Australia
Ironman World Championship
Ironman Western Australia
Ironman Lake Placid
Ironman New Zealand

Ironman Florida

Top Bike Times

Country

United States
United States
New Zealand
Australia
United States
New Zealand
United States

Australia

Race

Ironman Florida
Ironman Florida
Ironman New Zealand
Ironman Western Australia
Ironman New Zealand
Ironman World Championship
Ironman World Championship

Ironman Western Australia

Australia

United States

Top Run Times

Country

New Zealand

United States

New Zealand

New Zealand

Japan

Australia

United States
United States

Australia

United States

Country

New Zealand
United States
Australia
Australia
United States
United States
New Zealand
Australia
Japan

New Zealand

Top Finish Times

Ironman Western Australia

Ironman Lake Placid

Race

Ironman New Zealand
Ironman Florida
Ironman New Zealand
Ironman World Championship
Ironman World Championship
Ironman Western Australia
Ironman World Championship
Ironman World Championship
Ironman Western Australia

Ironman Lake Placid

Race

Ironman New Zealand

Ironman Florida

Ironman Western Australia

Ironman Western Australia

Ironman World Championship
Ironman New Zealand
Ironman World Championship
Ironman Western Australia
Ironman World Championship

Ironman New Zealand

Swim Time

01:12:35
01:18:00
01:20:43
01:23:46
01:29:20
01:30:06
01:37:04
01:38:50
01:44:14
01:45:37

Bike Time

06:43:19
06:56:53
07:04:34
07:05:58
07:09:44
07:14:06
07:29:23
07:29:58
07:37:51
07:51:16

Run Time

06:09:06
06:09:23
06:11:00
06:12:30
06:19:29
06:24:02
06:27:28
06:30:01
06:31:27
06:40:02

Finish Time

15:14:29
15:46:51
15:50:40
15:51:13
15:54:08
15:55:11

15:57:47
16:13:45
16:20:06
16:20:30






